
Demographics for 1745 Main St., West Warwick, RI 02893
Population 1-mi. 3-mi. 5-mi.

2012 Male Population 5,928 28,400 52,911

2012 Female Population 6,429 30,753 57,394

% 2012 Male Population 47.97% 48.01% 47.97%

% 2012 Female Population 52.03% 51.99% 52.03%

2012 Total Population: Adult 9,945 47,020 87,506

2012 Total Daytime Population 8,618 59,172 121,757

2012 Total Employees 2,603 29,059 65,844

2012 Total Population: Median Age 39 41 43

2012 Total Population: Adult Median Age 47 49 50

2012 Total population: Under 5 years 723 3,195 5,481

2012 Total population: 5 to 9 years 647 3,313 6,249

2012 Total population: 10 to 14 years 625 3,432 6,693

2012 Total population: 15 to 19 years 706 3,485 6,769

2012 Total population: 20 to 24 years 818 3,481 5,920

2012 Total population: 25 to 29 years 974 3,941 6,372

2012 Total population: 30 to 34 years 964 3,737 6,317

2012 Total population: 35 to 39 years 899 3,863 6,908

2012 Total population: 40 to 44 years 781 4,287 8,145

2012 Total population: 45 to 49 years 877 4,594 9,030

2012 Total population: 50 to 54 years 1,010 4,877 9,393

2012 Total population: 55 to 59 years 893 4,093 7,847

2012 Total population: 60 to 64 years 791 3,723 7,028

2012 Total population: 65 to 69 years 476 2,602 5,031

2012 Total population: 70 to 74 years 317 1,918 3,650

2012 Total population: 75 to 79 years 313 1,661 3,296

2012 Total population: 80 to 84 years 294 1,495 3,016

2012 Total population: 85 years and over 249 1,456 3,160

% 2012 Total population: Under 5 years 5.85% 5.40% 4.97%

% 2012 Total population: 5 to 9 years 5.24% 5.60% 5.67%

% 2012 Total population: 10 to 14 years 5.06% 5.80% 6.07%

% 2012 Total population: 15 to 19 years 5.71% 5.89% 6.14%

% 2012 Total population: 20 to 24 years 6.62% 5.88% 5.37%

% 2012 Total population: 25 to 29 years 7.88% 6.66% 5.78%



% 2012 Total population: 30 to 34 years 7.80% 6.32% 5.73%

% 2012 Total population: 35 to 39 years 7.28% 6.53% 6.26%

% 2012 Total population: 40 to 44 years 6.32% 7.25% 7.38%

% 2012 Total population: 45 to 49 years 7.10% 7.77% 8.19%

% 2012 Total population: 50 to 54 years 8.17% 8.24% 8.52%

% 2012 Total population: 55 to 59 years 7.23% 6.92% 7.11%

% 2012 Total population: 60 to 64 years 6.40% 6.29% 6.37%

% 2012 Total population: 65 to 69 years 3.85% 4.40% 4.56%

% 2012 Total population: 70 to 74 years 2.57% 3.24% 3.31%

% 2012 Total population: 75 to 79 years 2.53% 2.81% 2.99%

% 2012 Total population: 80 to 84 years 2.38% 2.53% 2.73%

% 2012 Total population: 85 years and over 2.02% 2.46% 2.86%

2012 White alone 11,382 55,012 103,056

2012 Black or African American alone 252 889 1,495

2012 American Indian and Alaska Native alone 32 148 274

2012 Asian alone 270 1,231 2,505

2012 Native Hawaiian and OPI alone 4 17 34

2012 Some Other Race alone 163 654 977

2012 Two or More Races alone 254 1,202 1,964

2012 Hispanic 490 2,198 3,482

2012 Not Hispanic 11,867 56,955 106,823

% 2012 White alone 92.11% 93.00% 93.43%

% 2012 Black or African American alone 2.04% 1.50% 1.36%

% 2012 American Indian and Alaska Native alone 0.26% 0.25% 0.25%

% 2012 Asian alone 2.18% 2.08% 2.27%

% 2012 Native Hawaiian and OPI alone 0.03% 0.03% 0.03%

% 2012 Some Other Race alone 1.32% 1.11% 0.89%

% 2012 Two or More Races alone 2.06% 2.03% 1.78%

% 2012 Hispanic 3.97% 3.72% 3.16%

% 2012 Not Hispanic 96.03% 96.28% 96.84%

2000 Not Hispanic: White alone 11,900 56,172 104,234

2000 Not Hispanic: Black or African American alone 149 442 819

2000 Not Hispanic: American Indian and Alaska Native alone 37 124 192

2000 Not Hispanic: Asian alone 163 799 1,714

2000 Not Hispanic: Native Hawaiian and OPI alone 6 16 21

2000 Not Hispanic: Some Other Race alone 18 83 137



2000 Not Hispanic: Two or More Races 162 755 1,144

% 2000 Not Hispanic: White alone 93.47% 94.09% 94.60%

% 2000 Not Hispanic: Black or African American alone 1.17% 0.74% 0.74%

% 2000 Not Hispanic: American Indian and Alaska Native alone 0.29% 0.21% 0.17%

% 2000 Not Hispanic: Asian alone 1.28% 1.34% 1.56%

% 2000 Not Hispanic: Native Hawaiian and OPI alone 0.05% 0.03% 0.02%

% 2000 Not Hispanic: Some Other Race alone 0.14% 0.14% 0.12%

% 2000 Not Hispanic: Two or More Races 1.27% 1.26% 1.04%

Population Change 1-mi. 3-mi. 5-mi.

Total: Employees (NAICS) n/a n/a n/a

Total: Establishements (NAICS) n/a n/a n/a

2012 Total Population 12,357 59,153 110,305

2012 Households 5,386 25,417 46,835

Population Change 2010-2012 -320 -969 -900

Household Change 2010-2012 -53 -50 248

% Population Change 2010-2012 -2.52% -1.61% -0.81%

% Household Change 2010-2012 -0.97% -0.20% 0.53%

Population Change 2000-2012 -375 -546 116

Household Change 2000-2012 172 759 1,734

% Population Change 2000 to 2012 -2.95% -0.91% 0.11%

% Household Change 2000 to 2012 3.30% 3.08% 3.84%

Housing 1-mi. 3-mi. 5-mi.

2000 Housing Units 5,488 25,794 47,061

2000 Occupied Housing Units 5,215 24,659 45,100

2000 Owner Occupied Housing Units 3,375 15,410 30,803

2000 Renter Occupied Housing Units 1,840 9,249 14,297

2000 Vacant Housings Units 274 1,136 1,961

% 2000 Occupied Housing Units 95.03% 95.60% 95.83%

% 2000 Owner occupied housing units 64.72% 62.49% 68.30%

% 2000 Renter occupied housing units 35.28% 37.51% 31.70%

% 2000 Vacant housing units 4.99% 4.40% 4.17%

Income 1-mi. 3-mi. 5-mi.

2012 Household Income: Median $58,117 $55,495 $61,198

2012 Household Income: Average $66,734 $71,015 $79,184



2012 Per Capita Income $29,137 $30,768 $33,995

2012 Household income: Less than $10,000 238 1,456 2,465

2012 Household income: $10,000 to $14,999 102 1,298 2,311

2012 Household income: $15,000 to $19,999 344 1,447 2,524

2012 Household income: $20,000 to $24,999 195 1,448 2,399

2012 Household income: $25,000 to $29,999 358 1,345 2,240

2012 Household income: $30,000 to $34,999 245 1,188 1,855

2012 Household income: $35,000 to $39,999 319 1,323 2,075

2012 Household income: $40,000 to $44,999 284 1,183 2,006

2012 Household income: $45,000 to $49,999 224 879 1,777

2012 Household income: $50,000 to $59,999 473 2,077 3,398

2012 Household income: $60,000 to $74,999 595 2,598 4,598

2012 Household income: $75,000 to $99,999 1,004 3,520 6,773

2012 Household income: $100,000 to $124,999 579 2,458 5,040

2012 Household income: $125,000 to $149,999 247 1,462 2,865

2012 Household income: $150,000 to $199,999 124 1,006 2,452

2012 Household income: $200,000 or more 55 729 2,057

% 2012 Household income: Less than $10,000 4.42% 5.73% 5.26%

% 2012 Household income: $10,000 to $14,999 1.89% 5.11% 4.93%

% 2012 Household income: $15,000 to $19,999 6.39% 5.69% 5.39%

% 2012 Household income: $20,000 to $24,999 3.62% 5.70% 5.12%

% 2012 Household income: $25,000 to $29,999 6.65% 5.29% 4.78%

% 2012 Household income: $30,000 to $34,999 4.55% 4.67% 3.96%

% 2012 Household income: $35,000 to $39,999 5.92% 5.21% 4.43%

% 2012 Household income: $40,000 to $44,999 5.27% 4.65% 4.28%

% 2012 Household income: $45,000 to $49,999 4.16% 3.46% 3.79%

% 2012 Household income: $50,000 to $59,999 8.78% 8.17% 7.26%

% 2012 Household income: $60,000 to $74,999 11.05% 10.22% 9.82%

% 2012 Household income: $75,000 to $99,999 18.64% 13.85% 14.46%

% 2012 Household income: $100,000 to $124,999 10.75% 9.67% 10.76%

% 2012 Household income: $125,000 to $149,999 4.59% 5.75% 6.12%

% 2012 Household income: $150,000 to $199,999 2.30% 3.96% 5.24%

% 2012 Household income: $200,000 or more 1.02% 2.87% 4.39%

Retail Sales Volume 1-mi. 3-mi. 5-mi.

2012 Childrens/Infants clothing stores $1,702,719 $7,638,257 $13,983,830



2012 Jewelry stores $786,529 $3,571,473 $7,356,890

2012 Mens clothing stores $1,962,491 $7,074,071 $13,099,832

2012 Shoe stores $1,650,150 $7,494,255 $14,240,606

2012 Womens clothing stores $2,822,144 $13,057,246 $24,601,107

2012 Automobile dealers $17,126,998 $91,263,305 $167,509,031

2012 Automotive parts and accessories stores $4,787,934 $21,465,352 $38,537,015

2012 Other motor vehicle dealers $505,753 $3,553,698 $6,707,710

2012 Tire dealers $2,176,312 $9,716,425 $17,611,429

2012 Hardware stores $66,329 $211,621 $354,593

2012 Home centers $381,423 $1,723,489 $3,323,667

2012 Nursery and garden centers $452,690 $2,227,533 $4,334,797

2012 Outdoor power equipment stores $459,737 $2,013,311 $4,156,806

2012 Paint andwallpaper stores $37,530 $181,325 $333,219

2012 Appliance, television, and other electronics stores $2,778,494 $13,403,218 $25,396,481

2012 Camera andphotographic supplies stores $289,338 $1,447,935 $2,787,464

2012 Computer andsoftware stores $7,063,448 $33,441,453 $61,695,227

2012 Beer, wine, and liquor stores $1,482,362 $5,874,155 $10,772,153

2012 Convenience stores $5,505,580 $26,075,162 $48,492,276

2012 Restaurant Expenditures $5,824,405 $26,813,810 $49,636,710

2012 Supermarkets and other grocery (except convenience)
stores

$19,617,429 $93,562,384 $174,588,434

2012 Furniture stores $2,147,866 $9,502,068 $17,309,164

2012 Home furnishings stores $5,028,330 $22,386,608 $41,954,021

2012 General merchandise stores $33,572,826 $151,325,741 $282,394,003

2012 Gasoline stations with convenience stores $17,050,839 $79,932,888 $148,057,867

2012 Other gasoline stations $12,203,687 $56,914,530 $105,132,883

2012 Department stores (excl leased depts) $26,975,445 $120,970,217 $225,455,270

2012 General merchandise stores $33,572,826 $151,325,741 $282,394,003

2012 Other health and personal care stores $1,772,448 $8,568,501 $15,898,167

2012 Pharmacies and drug stores $5,676,805 $26,692,940 $49,839,036

2012 Pet and pet supplies stores $1,609,951 $7,704,811 $14,004,663

2012 Book, periodical, and music stores $467,446 $2,125,309 $3,846,312

2012 Hobby, toy, and game stores $442,990 $2,201,743 $4,214,642

2012 Musical instrument and supplies stores $155,923 $764,385 $1,472,234

2012 Sewing, needlework, and piece goods stores $188,586 $889,872 $1,711,017

2012 Sporting goods stores $656,724 $2,767,048 $5,210,921




